

3, route d'Arlon L-8009 Strassen, Luxembourg Tel: +352 26 38 91 14

www.powerlifting.sport

Official Invitation

2023 IPF General Assembly Intercontinental Hotel: St George's Bay, St Julians STJ3310, Malta Wednesday, June 14, 2023 | Meeting Start Time: 10:00hrs

- 1) Welcome Message
- 2) Roll call of nations, and delegates, presentation of credentials for each nation Certification of Delegates
- 3) Minutes of the last General Assembly & Extraordinary General Assembly
- 4) President's report and approval
- 5) Vice-President's report and approval
- 6) Treasurer's report and approval

To examine the accounts of the previous year To approve the budget for the forthcoming year Fees (if requested)

- 7) Budget and Approval
- 8) Auditors' (Internal and External) Report and Approval
- 9) Secretary General's Report and Approval
- 10) Commission Reports and Approval
- a) Technical Commission g) Entourage Commission m) Court of Appeal h) Women's Commission h) Medical Commission o) Athlete's Commission i) Law/Legislation Commission o) Anti-doping Commission d) Coach Commission j) Rules Commission p) Doping Hearing Panel k) Membership Commission q) Media
- f) Sports for All Commission I) Court of Justice

11) Regional Reports and Approval

- a) Region 1 (Europe)
 b) Region 2 (Africa)
 c) Region 3 (Asia)
 d) Region 4 (North America)
 e) Region 5 (South America)
 f) Region 6 (Oceania)
- 12) Action on Proposed Amendments
- 13) Elections
- 14) New Member Applications
- 15) Action on Delinquent Nations
- 16) Hall of Fame
- 17) Any Other Business
- 18) Future Championships
- 19) Adjournment

Imortant Note: In accordance with IPF Constitution Article 7.5.3, Nominations of candidates for IPF office shall be received by the President, the Secretary General and the Chair of the Law and Legislation Commission, latest ninety (90) days prior to the date of the General Assembly, where the election shall take place. Later nominations shall not be accepted, except there is no nomination for an office. All nominations must be posted on the IPF website at least sixty (60) days prior to the GA.

INTERNATIONAL POWERLIFTING FEDERATION - IPF a.s.b.l. – Office: 3 route d'Arlon L-8009 Strassen, Luxembourg Non profit Association - R.C.S. Luxembourg F7468 - I.B.L.C: 22276082 - Matricule : 2007 6103 306 - TVA : LU22276082 IBAN: LU57 0019 1300 4802 3000 - BIC: BCEELULL - Bank: Caisse d'Epargne de l'Etat du Luxembourg